of attorneys to represent the Association when necessary, and 

such other needs as may arise. 

Section 3. Maximum Annual Assessment. Until January 

l of the year immediately following the conveyance of the first 

Lot to an owner, the maximum annual assessment shall be Four 

Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars ($474.00 per Lot. 

(a) From and after January l of the year immediately 

following t~e ~onveyance of the first Lot to an Owner, the 

maximum annual assessment may be increased effective January 

l of each year without a vote of membership by up to twelve